FORM PTO-159, RECO 03 - 2	20 - 2002 1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 2033.66120	- alent and Trademark Onic			
The state of the s	024129 original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Salvatore C. Immordino, Jr. Richard B. Stevens	Name: United States Gypsum Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes ( X ) No	Street Address: 125 South Franklin Street Chicago, Illinois 60606			
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(X) Assignment () Merger				
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:			
( ) Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X) No			
Execution Date: March 8, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: March 8, 2002			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	ttached? ( ) Yes (X) No.			
<ul><li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed</li><li>:</li></ul>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Lawrence J. Crain Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.				
Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Chicago, Illinois 60606	(X) Enclosed			
Street Address:	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.			
City: State: ZIP:	Deposit account number:			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X ) No	07-2069			
Additional Hame(s) a address(es) anachod. ( ) 188 (x ) 188	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  The property of the pr	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Name of Person Signing	Signature March 8, 2002 Date			
	over sheet, attachments, and document:			
2581 40.00 OP				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

→ GREER BURNS

**USG Case 3566** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial Numbe	er:		-	
Filing Date: _		 	_	

Title: JOINT COMPOUND PROVIDING LOW DUSTING AND GOOD GLOSS RETENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to United States Gypsum Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 125 S. Franklin Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in our invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other application in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any an all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

We hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all aforementioned application or Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 012682 FRAME: 0406 Assignment

USG Case 3566

Page 2

Date: MARCH 8, 2002

Inventor: Salvatore C. Immordino, Jr.

STATE OF Allinois COUNTY OF COOK

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Salvatore C. Immordino to me personally acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Notary Publ

SEAL

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JEFFREY NORGLE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/3/2005

Date: March 8, 2002

Inventor: Richard B. Stevens

STATE OF Allinois

COUNTY OF COM

On Mahola J. 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Richard B. Stevens to me personally acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

**SEAL** 

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JEFFREY NORGLE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/3/2005

2

PATENT REEL: 012682 FRAME: 0407

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark (Rev. 6-93) 2033.66120 OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): United States Gypsum Compa Salvatore C. Immordino, Jr. Name: Richard B. Stevens Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No Street Address: 125 South Franklin Street Chicago, Illinois 60606 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment ( ) Merger City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: ( ) Change of Name ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Other \_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X) No Execution Date: March 8, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 8, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Lawrence J. Crain Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Name: 300 South Wacker Drive 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ......\$ 40.00 Internal Address: **Suite 2500** (X) Enclosed Chicago, Illinois 60606 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the Street Address: \_\_\_ event proper payment is not enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_ 07-2069 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X ) No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 8, 2002 Carole A. Mickelson Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 03/08/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012682 FRAME: 0408